
BRITISH AUTOMOBILE RACING CLUB

OUALIFYI NG TI MES

WRDA Welsh SportslSaloon Championship
Qualifying for Race 14
BULLET IN  N0 :  27
POS NO CL NAME NAT ENTRY

ISSUED:  10 .
TIME LAPS

1B

GAP MPH

1 4 4
2 8 8
3 1 2
4 6
5 2
6 4 8
7 5 1
8 4 3
9 2 8

10  25
1 1  2 1
1 2  2 2
1 3  2 4
1 4  8 2
'15  15
1 6  3 1
17  29

C Terry BROWN
C Peter WILLIAMS
C Clive HAYES
D Graham COLE
A Huw WILLIAMS
A David SMITH
A Jonathan YELDHAM
B Richard ROZHON
G Rhodr iJENKINS
H Christian david EVAN
B Cindy PEARCE
H Andy WILLIAMS
N Piers WHARTON
G Peter SALTER
H Anthony ALLITT
G Lee DAVID
H Mike BEVINGTON

Radical Prosport
Radical Prosport
Radical Prosoort
GGC Darr ian 2.5 DNA
Radical Prosport
Mallock Mk 28
Mal lock MK 275G
Radical Clubsport
Honda Civ ic  R
Volkswagen Gol f  Mk I
GlobalGT Lights
Ford Sierra Sapphire
BMW 325i Prototype
Rover 216 GTi
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Lancra Integrale
Honda Concerto

GRID  ON REVERSE

57.002

59.408
1 : 0 1 . 0 6 3
1 : 0 1 . 1 4 9
t .uz .ozo
1 : 0 3 . 1 9 4
1 . n A  O O ?

1  :07 .180
1 :08 .021
1:08.624
1  : 1 0 . 3 1 8
1  .11  .347
1:13.745
1' .14 .77 1
1 :16 ,604

1 2
15 0.671
1 3  1 . 1 3 4
12 2.4A6
14  4 ,061
14  4 .147
14 5.824
1 1  6 . 1 9 2
12  8 .991
1 3  1 0 . 1 7 8
1 0  1  1  . 0 1 9
13  11  .622
1 3  1 3 . 3 1 6
12 14.345
12 16.743
t z  r / . / o : ,

12  19 .602

q l  oc

90.88
90.16
88.23

85.71
83.43
82.94
79.42
78.02
77,05
1 0 " J d

74.54
73.46
7 1 . 0 7
7 0  1 0
68.42

Weather/Track - Cloudy/Dry

These results are ional unti l the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Pembrey
Circui t  Length = 1.4560 mites
Start :  10:01 End: 10:16

Crurt ot C*" Stewardsr Timekeeper

54€
www.mstworld.com /ssued - i0.18 Sunday.06July20A3

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PFOVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUiI OF 30 MINUTES FHOii THE TIME OF ISSUE

ISSUED BY: The Britsh Automobile Racing Ctub Ud, Thnorton Clrcug Andover, Hampshlra SPl1 8PN
Tel: (01264 8{12200) Fax (0126a} 882239 e-mall: compstitons@barc.net



BRITISH AUTOMOBILE RACING CLUB

RACE RESULTS
WRDA Welsh Sports/Saloon Championship
RACE 14 RESULT
BULLET IN  N0 :  36
POS NO CL NAME NAT ENTRY

ISSUED:  14 .  56

TIME LAPS GAP MPH BEST

1
2

4

6
7
8

'10
'11

t z
,l "\

1 4
1 q

t o
1 7

44 C Terry BROWN
88 C Peter WILLIAMS
12 C Clive HAYES
2 A Huw WILLIAMS
43 B Richard ROZHON
48 A David SMITH
51 A Rupert CROOK
6 D Graham COLE
28  G  Rhodr i JENKINS
25 H Christian david EVAN
21 B Cindy PEARCE
22 H Andy WILLIAMS
24 N Piers WHARTON
82 G PeteTSALTER
16 H Anthony ALLITT
31 G Lee DAVID
29 H Mike BEVINGTON

Radical Prosport
Radical Prosport
Radical Prosport
Radical Prosport
Radical Clubspoft
Mallock Mk 28
Mal lock MK 27SG
GGC Darr ian 2.5 DNA
Honda Civ ic  R
Volkswagen Golf Mk I
Global GT Lights
Ford Sierra Sapphire
BMW 32SiPrototype
Rover 216 GTi
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Lancia Integrale
Honda Concerto

FASTEST LAP
Radical Prosport
Radical Prosporl
GGC Darrian 2.5 DNA
Radical Clubsport
Honda Civ ic  R
Volkswagen Golf Mk I
BMW 325i Prototype

1 2
12 6.836
12 12.562
12 46.005
12 1:00.360
12 1 :00 .495
11 1  LAP
11 1 LAP
11 1  LAP
11 1  LAP
1O 2  LAPS
10 2 LAPS
10 2 LAPS
1O 2 LAPS
1O 2 LAPS
1O 2 LAPS
9 3 LAPS

90.01 56.137
89.14  57 .031
88,42 57.816
84.45 1:00.045
82.85  1 :01 .649
82.84 1:01.283
80.38 1.03.774
79.06 '1:00.971

77.U 1:06,059
76.25 1:07.075
74.25  1 :06 .911
73.82 1:08.643
7 2 . 3 9  1 : 1 0 . 1 6 3
72.09  1 :10 .832
69.20  1 :13 .612
68.94  1 :13 .345
64.38 1"18.024

1  1 :38 .789
11"45.625
1 1 : 5 1 . 3 5 1
12"24.794
1  2 :39 .  1  49
12:39.284
11'.57.290
12.A9.267
12.22.560
12:36.096
11 :45 .885
11 :49 .966
12:04.O28
12:07.015
12'.37.406
12' .40.315
12.12.745

44
2
6
43
28
25
24

C Terry BROWN
A Huw WILLIAMS
D Graham COLE
B Richard ROZHON
G Rhodr iJENKINS
H Ghristian david EVAN
N Piers WHARTON

J O .  t J /

1:00.045
1:00 .971
1 : 0 1 . 6 4 9
1 nA n40

1 :O7 .075
1 : 1 0 . 1 6 3

93.37mph
87.29mph
85.96mph
85.02mph
79.34mph
78.14mph
74.70mph

150.26kph
140.48kph
1 38.35kph
136.83kph
127.69kph
125.76kph
120.22kph

?

4

5

RACE INCIDENTS

14 .42  RACE START
1  4 .  5  1  Pos t  I  r epo r ted  ca r
14 .54  CHEQUERED FLAG

N o  6  s p u n  a n d  c o n t i n u e d

Weather/Track - BrighUDry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Cferf of Course 

-Ste*iiOt --
Timekeeper:

Pembrey
Circuit Length = 1.4560 miles
Start: 14:42 End: '14:54

fld
www.mstworld.com lssued - 14:56 Sunday.06July2003

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A IIINIIiIUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM TTIE TIHE OF ISSUE

ISSUED BY: The Brttlsh Automoblle Racing Club LtdiTF,nxton Circult, Andover, Hampshlre SPll EPN
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